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Inter Partes Review List

(IPR’s 2016 - filed 10/1/2015 to 9/30/2016)

16-00002
16-00024
16-00026
16-00074
16-00075
16-00078
16-00084
16-00098
16-00089
16-00090
16-00091
16-00111
16-00191
16-00217
16-00218
16-00204
16-00237
16-00240
16-00254
16-00280
Film

16-00281
Film

16-00282
Film

16-00283
16-00284
16-00286
16-00297
16-00318
16-00348
16-00370
16-00379
16-00397
16-00399
16-00510
16-00512
16-00514
16-00516
16-00517
16-00544
16-00546

10/6/2015
10/7/2015
10/9/2015
10/26/2015
10/26/2015
10/26/2015
10/26/2015
10/28/2015
11/2/2015
11/2/2015
11/2/2015
11/2/2015
11/12/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/23/2015
11/24/2015
11/24/2015
11/25/2015
12/3/2015

12/4/2015
12/4/2015

12/4/2015
12/4/2015
12/4/2015
12/8/2015
12/14/2015
12/16/2015
12/22/2015
12/22/2015
12/28/2015
12/28/2015
1/28/2016
1/28/2016
1/28/2016
1/28/2016
1/28/2016
2/2/2016
2/2/2016

-- 8,772,306
-- 8,772,306
-- 8,791,270
--7,741,338
--7,297,703
-- 6,455,518
-- 5,665,772
-- 8,791,270
-- 8,754,131
-- 8,871,813
-- 8,927,606
-- 8,895,756
--7,332,183
-- 6,310,094
-- 6,528,540
-- RE38,551
--7,772,209
--7,772,209
-- 8,476,010
-- 8,475,832

-- 8,603,514
--8,017,150

-- 8,642,012
-- 8,404,215
-- 8,822,438
-- 8,865,688
--7,772,209
-- 7,297,761
--6,472,431
-- 6,545,040
-- 8,999,387
--9,017,721
-- 6,858,650
-- 7,384,980
-- 7,855,230
-- 8,388,478
-- 7,985,772
-- 8,791,154
-- 8,772,306

Xyrem®(sodium oxybate) Oral Solution
Xyrem®(sodium oxybate) Oral Solution
Treanda®(bendamustine) Injection
Afinitor®(everolimus)

Afinitor®(everolimus)

Zortress®(everolimus)
Afinitor®(everolimus)/Zortress®(everolimus)
Treanda®(bendamustine) Injection
Prolensa®(bromfenac) Ophthalmic Solution
Prolensa®(bromfenac) Ophthalmic Solution
Prolensa®(bromfenac) Ophthalmic Solution
Treanda®(bendamustine) Injection
Treximet® (sumatriptan and naproxen) Tablets
Brevibloc®(esmolol) Injection
Brevibloc®(esmolol) Injection
Vimpat®(lacosamide) Tablets

Alimta® (pemetrexed) For Injection

Alimta® (pemetrexed) For Injection

Diprivan® (propofol) Injection

Suboxone® (buprenorphine and maloxone) Sublingual
Suboxone® (buprenorphine and maloxone) Sublingual

Suboxone® (buprenorphine and maloxone) Sublingual

Ravicti®(glycerol phenylbutyrate) Oral Liquid
Ravicti®(glycerol phenylbutyrate) Oral Liquid
Zytiga®(abiraterone) Tablets

Apriso®(mesalamine) Extended-release Capsules

Alimta® (pemetrexed) For Injection
Byetta®(exenatide) Injection
Xyrem®(sodium oxybate) Oral Solution
Bystolic® (nebivolol) Tablets
Zorvolex®(diclofenac) Capsules
Zorvolex®(diclofenac) Capsules
Toviaz®(fesoterodine) Extended Release Tablets
Toviaz®(fesoterodine) Extended Release Tablets
Toviaz®(fesoterodine) Extended Release Tablets
Toviaz®(fesoterodine) Extended Release Tablets
Toviaz®(fesoterodine) Extended Release Tablets
Pazeo® (olopatadine) Ophthalmic Solution
Xyrem®(sodium oxybate) Oral Solution



16-00558
16-00627
16-00626
16-00678
16-00690
16-00738
16-00712
16-00829
16-01023
16-01027
16-01028
16-01029

(saxagliptin/metformin)

16-01033
16-01059
16-01101
16-01102
16-01103
16-01111
Film

16-01112
Film

16-01113
Film

16-01104

(saxagliptin/metformin)

16-01117

(saxagliptin/metformin)

16-01122

(saxagliptin/metformin)

16-01127
16-01128
16-01129
16-01130
16-01131
16-01132
16-01163
16-01232
16-01242
16-01245
16-01248
16-01284
16-01316
16-01317
16-01324
16-01325

2/3/2016

2/17/2016
2/25/2016
2/26/2016
2/26/2016
3/10/2016
3/15/2016
4/1/2016

5/10/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016

5/12/2016
5/17/2016
5/25/2016
5/26/2016
5/26/2016
5/31/2016

5/31/2016
5/31/2016
6/1/2016
6/2/2016
6/1/2016

6/3/2016
6/3/2016
6/3/2016
6/3/2016
6/3/2016
6/3/2016
6/8/2016
6/22/2016
6/21/2016
6/22/2016
6/23/2016
6/28/2016
6/29/16
6/29/16
6/29/16
6/29/16

-- 6,436,989
-- 5,847,170
-- 8,784,789
-- 6,943,166
-- 9,138,432
-- 9,050,302
-- 8,927,592
-- 9,094,559
-- 5,665,772
--9,060,976
--9,060,976
-- RE44,186

-- RE42,096
-- 5,665,772
-- RE38,551
-- 5,665,772
-- 5,665,772
-- 8,603,514

--8,017,150
-- 8,475,832
-- RE44,186
-- RE44,186
-- RE44,186

-- 8,685,930
-- 8,629,111
-- 8,642,556
-- 8,633,162
-- 8,648,048
--9,248,191
-- 8,877,168
-- 8,629,111
-- RE38,551
-- RE38,551
-- RE38,551
-- 6,900,221
-- 6,774,122
-- 8,822,438
-- 7,456,160
-- 8,329,680

Lexiva® (fosamprenavir) Tablets

Jevtana Kit® (cabazitaxel) Injection

Bepreve® (bepotastine) Ophthalmic Solution
Cialis®(tadalafil) Tablets

Fanapt®(iloperidone) Tablets

Xyrem®(sodium oxybate) Oral Solution

Jevtana Kit® (cabazitaxel) Injection
Ravicti®(glycerol phenylbutyrate) Oral Liquid
Afinitor®(everolimus)/Zortress®(everolimus)
OxyContin® (oxycodone) Extended Release Tablets
OxyContin® (oxycodone) Extended Release Tablets
Onglyza®(saxagliptin) /Kombiglyze XR®

Adderall XR® (amphetamine salts) ER Capsules
Afinitor®(everolimus)/Zortress®(everolimus)
Vimpat®(lacosamide) Tablets

Afinitor® (everolimus)/Zortress®(everolimus)
Afinitor®(everolimus)/Zortress®(everolimus)
Suboxone® (buprenorphine and maloxone) Sublingual

Suboxone® (buprenorphine and maloxone) Sublingual
Suboxone® (buprenorphine and maloxone) Sublingual
Onglyza® (saxagliptin) /Kombiglyze XR®
Onglyza® (saxagliptin) /Kombiglyze XR®
Onglyza® (saxagliptin) /Kombiglyze XR®

Restasis®(cyclosporine) Ophthalmic Emulsion
Restasis®(cyclosporine) Ophthalmic Emulsion
Restasis®(cyclosporine) Ophthalmic Emulsion
Restasis®(cyclosporine) Ophthalmic Emulsion
Restasis®(cyclosporine) Ophthalmic Emulsion
Restasis®(cyclosporine) Ophthalmic Emulsion
Bepreve® (bepotastine) Ophthalmic Solution
Restasis®(cyclosporine) Ophthalmic Emulsion
Vimpat®(lacosamide) Tablets
Vimpat®(lacosamide) Tablets
Vimpat®(lacosamide) Tablets

Tarceva® (erlotinib) Tablets
Faslodex®(fulvestrant) Injection
Zytiga®(abiraterone) Tablets
Faslodex®(fulvestrant) Injection
Faslodex®(fulvestrant) Injection



16-01326
16-01332
16-01335
16-01337
16-01190
16-01191
16-01340
16-01341
16-01343
16-01386
16-01393
16-01412
16-01412
16-01429
16-01461
16-01479
16-01542
16-01563
16-01564
16-01565
16-01566
16-01577
16-01578
16-01579
16-01580
16-01582
16-01636
16-01640
16-01596
16-01665

© 2016 Parry Ashford Inc.

6/29/16
6/30/16
6/30/16
6/30/16
7/1/16
7/1/16
7/1/16
7/1/16
7/1/16
7/8/16
7/8/16
7/15/16
7/15/16
7/14/16
7/19/16
7/22/16
8/5/16
8/10/16
8/10/16
8/10/16
8/10/16
8/10/16
8/10/16
8/10/16
8/10/16
8/11/16
8/18/2016
8/18/2016
8/22/2016
8/22/2016

-- 8,466,139
-- 8,822,438
--7,772,209
--7,772,209
--7,772,209
--7,772,209
--7,772,209
--7,772,209
--7,772,209
-- 8,865,688
--7,772,209
-- 9,034,376
-- 9,034,376
--7,772,209
-- 9,006,224
-- 9,006,224
-- 8,952,138
-- 8,673,927
-- 8,846,695
-- 8,853,156
-- 9,173,859
-- 8,242,158
-- 8,338,470
-- 8,455,527
-- 8,648,106
-- 8,822,438
-- 6,858,650
-- 8,791,154
-- 6,858,650
-- 6,858,650

Faslodex®(fulvestrant) Injection
Zytiga®(abiraterone) Tablets

Alimta® (pemetrexed) For Injection

Alimta® (pemetrexed) For Injection

Alimta® (pemetrexed) For Injection

Alimta® (pemetrexed) For Injection

Alimta® (pemetrexed) For Injection

Alimta® (pemetrexed) For Injection

Alimta® (pemetrexed) For Injection
Apriso®(mesalamine) Extended Release Capsules
Alimta® (pemetrexed) For Injection

OxyContin® (oxycodone) Extended Release Tablets
OxyContin® (oxycodone) Extended Release Tablets
Alimta® (pemetrexed) For Injection
Afinitor®(everolimus)

Afinitor®(everolimus)

Nuelasta® (pegfilgrastim)
Tradjenta®(linagliptin)

Tradjenta®(linagliptin)

Tradjenta®(linagliptin)

Tradjenta®(linagliptin)
Precedex®(dexmedetomidine)
Precedex®(dexmedetomidine)
Precedex®(dexmedetomidine)
Precedex®(dexmedetomidine)
Zytiga®(abiraterone) Tablets
Toviaz®(fesoterodine) Extended Release Tablets
Pazeo® (olopatadine) Ophthalmic Solution
Toviaz®(fesoterodine) Extended Release Tablets
Toviaz®(fesoterodine) Extended Release Tablets



